buildings, and impervious surface, excluding water dependent structures, shall be located at least (50) feet from 
the ordinary high water line, mean high water line, or jurisdictional wetland line, whichever is further landward. 
The Applicant’s requested placement of the proposed accessory structure (shed) on the subject property is 
approximately two-hundred eleven (211) feet from the Jurisdictional Wetland Line identified on the plot plan of 
the subject parcel (Attachment “D”) and therefore complies with LDR Section 6.01.04 and Comprehensive Plan 
Policy III-2.2.7, Protection of Shorelines. 
Likewise, pursuant to Comprehensive Plan Policy I-3.4.3, Priority for Preservation within the Wekiva Study Area